550959 D
Temposonics linear sensors use the
time-based magnetostrictive posi-
tion sensing principle developed by
MTS.  Within the sensing element, a
sonic strain pulse is induced in a
specially-designed magnetostrictive
waveguide by the momentary inter-

Sensor integral connector (D60 Male)
Magnets
How To Order
When placing an order, build the
desired model number using the
model number guide (right). A wide
range of G-Series position sensor
configurations are available to meet
the demands of your particular
application.
If you have any questions about how
to apply G-Series position sensors,
please contact MTS Applications
Engineering or your local MTS dis-
tributor. Both of these resources are
available to assist  you in designing
an effective position sensing system
to fit your application.
Notes:
� Refer to G-Series Cross
Reference part numbers 550967
and 550956 for information
about backwards compatible
replacement options,
including integral cables with
in-line connectors, adapter
cables, and field-installed
connector kits. Contact the
factory for specials.
� Refer to the G-Series User’s
Manual, part no. 550966 for
initial setup information.
� Refer to G-Series installation
drawings, part no’s. 550953 and
550955 for installation
information.
SENSORS CONNECTION TYPE
D6 = Female connector (straight-exit) for sensors with D6 (D60) connector
DA = Female connector (90° exit) for sensors with D6 (D60) connector
CABLE LENGTHS
For standard length cables up to 100 ft.
005 = 5 ft. 050 = 50 ft.
015 = 15 ft. 100 = 100 ft.
025 = 25 ft.
For custom length cables over 100 ft.
__ __ __ = Cable length (maximum cable length is dependent on the output
selected; consult MTS Applications Engineering.)
CABLE TERMINATION
PO = Pigtail connection
D6M = 6-pin D6 Male connector (straight exit)
SENSOR MODEL
GH = Hydraulic rod style
GP = Profile style
HOUSING STYLE
Temposonics model GH only (magnet must be ordered separately):
T = US customary threads, raised-faced hex, and pressure tube
S = US customary threads, flat-faced hex, and pressure tube
M = Metric threads, flat-faced hex, and pressure tube
B = Sensor cartridge only (No application housing, stroke lengths 1 to 72 in.)
Temposonics model GP only (magnet included):
M = Floating magnet (Open ring, part no. 251416-2)
S = Captive-sliding magnet with joint at top (part no. 252182)
V = Captive-sliding magnet with joint at front (part no. 252184)
STROKE LENGTH
__ __ __ . __ U = Inches and tenths (Encode in 0.2 in. increments)
__ __ __ __ M = Millimeters (Encode in 5 mm increments)
CONNECTION TYPE
Integral connector
D60 = 6-pin DIN, standard
Integral cables
R __ __ = Integral cable, PVC jacket, pigtail termination.
Cable Length
__ __ = Encode in feet if using US customary stroke length,